RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING TRANSFER OF MOBILE VENDOR LICENSE (MVL) #2019-000618 FROM JESSE BLACKMER TO RYAN FITZSIMMONS, DUE TO HARDSHIP; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 18-325(d) of the Code of Ordinances, the City Manager recommends the proposed hardship transfer of MVL #2019-000618 from Jesse Blackmer to Ryan Fitzsimmons.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That transfer of MVL #2019-000618 from Jesse Blackmer to Ryan Fitzsimmons is hereby approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the	e City Commissio	on at a me	eeting held	
thisday of	, 2024.			
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the				
Commission onday	of,	2024.		
Filed with the Clerk on, 2024.				
Mayor Teri Joh	nston			
Vice Mayor Sam	Kaufman			
Commissioner L	issette Carey			
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover				
Commissioner C	layton Lopez			
Commissioner B	illy Wardlow			
Commissioner J	immy Weekley			
	TEDI TOUNGTON	MAYOD		
ATTEST:	TERT COMMSTON,	MATON		
KERI O'BRIEN CITY CLEPK				
Filed with the Clerk on Mayor Teri Joh Vice Mayor Sam Commissioner L Commissioner Mc Commissioner C Commissioner B Commissioner J	nston Kaufman issette Carey ary Lou Hoover layton Lopez illy Wardlow	2024.		